BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS, GOODHUE COUNTY, MN SEPTEMBER 21, 2018

The Goodhue County Board of Commissioners met in an emergency meeting on Friday, September 21, 2018, at 6:30 p.m. at the Goodhue County Government Center County Board Room, Red Wing, MN with Commissioners Anderson, Majerus, and Drotos all present. C/Allen and C/Nesseth were absent.

SHERIFF'S REPORT. Staff recommended the board approve the proposed resolution declaring Goodhue County in a State of Emergency for conditions resulting from the severe weather event of September 20, 2018.

Moved by C/Anderson, seconded by C/Majerus, and carried to approve the following resolution Declaring a State of Emergency:

WHEREAS on September 20, 2018 the severe weather including high winds, Tornados and heavy rains impacted the population of Goodhue County and its cities; and

WHEREAS the storm event has caused a significant amount of public property damage; and

WHEREAS the Goodhue County Office of Emergency Management requests the Goodhue County Board of Commissioners to declare Goodhue County in a STATE OF EMERGENCY for the severe weather event of September 20, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Goodhue County Board of Commissioners

declares Goodhue County in a State of Emergency for conditions resulting from the severe

weather event of September 20, 2018.

Adopted by the Goodhue County Board of Commissioners this 21st day of September 2018.

Moved by C/Anderson, seconded by C/Majerus, and carried to approve to adjourn the September 21, 2018, County Board Meeting.

SCOTT O. ARNESON
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

JASON MAJERUS, CHAIRMAN BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MINUTE

- 1. Approved a resolution declaring a state of emergency for Goodhue County. (Motion carried 3-0)
- 2. Approved to adjourn the September 21, 2018 County Board Meeting. (Motion carried 3-0)

+ O auxor